

BANGLADESH RURAL ELECTRIFICATION BOARD POWER DIVISION, MINISTRY OF POWER, ENERGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES.
GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH

Memo no: 27.12.1586.190.07.001.2019-1901

Date: 24.12.2019

e-Tender Notice (LTM).

e-Tender are invited in the National e-GP System Portal $\underline{\text{http:/www.eprocure.gov.bd}}$) for Construction of new line under the geographical area of Cox's Bazar PBS. Tender submission deadlines are mentioned below :

Description of work	Sub -Package No	Tender ID	Closing Date	Closing Time
Constsruction of 25.709 KM 11 kv new electrical distribution line at Cox's Bazar PBS.	1.5 MCC-L-488-03	402843	16.01.2020	10.30 AM
Constsruction of 26.099 KM 11 kv new electrical distribution line at Cox's Bazar PBS.	1.5 MCC-L-488-04	402842		11.00 AM

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online through any e-GP registered banks branches up to **15.01.2020 at 8.00 PM.**

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP helpdesk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).



বাংলাদেশ পল্লী বিদ্যুতায়ন বোর্ড BANGLADESH RURALELECTRIFICATION BOARD.

Superintending Engineer Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board, Chittagong zone, House No-07, Plot no-111/c Road no-04, Khulshi-R/A, Chittagong. Mobile: 01711-974692/01783-640165 E-mail: sebrebctg@yahoo.com

ISO 9001, ISO 14001 8 CHSAS 18001 CERTIFIED す194日(オリタネ(シアングーンス(し) そのかる-そのその

690; X C.C.1

281,28202

্**স্পন বনিক)** তত্তাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী (চঃ দাঃ) চট্টগ্রাম জোন, বাপবিবো, চট্টগ্রাম R